Valve  Techno logy  and  Sys tems
Detmolder Strasse 256
D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen
PO Box 10 02 52-53
D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen
Phone ++49 5731 / 7 91-0
Fax  ++49 5731 / 791-179

• Option pressure actuated by external liquid fluid
Symbol
Ordering information
8472200.0000 for a G 1/2 valve without pilot valve.
Characteristic data See page 2 valve and solenoid informations.
a
Z
P
A
b
a b
x
Note: For hazordous areas, e. g. Zone 1/2 or 21/22, the kit
1264287 is required. It contains an addizional sign, a silencer
as dust shield and a conformity explanation. The maximum
fluid temperature is reduced to 85°C.
Series 84720 / 84730 2/2-way valves DN 15 to DN 25
D111102.02 Subject to change 07/04
Characteristic data
Valves
* with gaseous and liquid fluids up to 600 mm2/s (cSt)
** Cv-value (US) ≈ kv-value x 1.2
*** without pilot valve
Options
available at extra cost
XXXXX01.XXXX Normally open, closes with pilot pressure and
opens with spring force (pilot pressure 1–10 bar)
XXXXX08.XXXX Double acting; 4/2 or 5/2-way-pilot valve required
XXXXX23.XXXX Double electrical position indicator
with micro switches
XXXXX50.XXXX NAMUR interface plate
On request several seals: NBR, FPM, EPDM
stroke limiter
silencer
electrical position indicator with magnet inductive operated